OP \$40.00 6391462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM801862

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/25/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lysted LLC		04/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broker Genius Inc.	
Street Address:	108 South Franklin Ave., Suite 8	
City:	Valley Stream	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11581	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6391462	LYSTED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-3090

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Frisbee
Address Line 1: 1 Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas E. Forgione
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas E. Forgione/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=03329690#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0328

CONTRIBUTORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lysted LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of California, having an address at 23901 Calabasas Road, Suite 2009, Calabasas, CA A State Annual to Canad the Indowing U.S. trademark and corresponding regulation, and all grandwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Tealernack"):

IRADEMARA	REG.NO.	DATE OF RUG.
1.98(9))	6,391,462	June 15, 2071
of Delaware, have	IFREAS, Broker Genius Inc., a corporation og an address at 108 South Franklin Ave. red to acquire said Trademark and all asso IFREAS, Assignor assigned the Tradem	. Suite 8, Valley Streem, NV 11581 cisted goodwill in said Trademark
NO	W. THEREFORE, for good and valuab	le consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowled 1.25.23	lged. Assignor hereby confirms that i	it assigned to Assignee, effective crest in and to said Trademark and the
applications and re-	sistrations therefor, together with the goods	will of the business symbolized by sai
Trademark, and wit	h all claims that could be asserted by Assig	gnor arising out of or relating to the us
or ownership of sai	d Trademark.	
	<u>LYSTED LLC</u>	

By: $A \cdot D \in S \cdot N_{se}$ Title: $P \in S \cdot Q \in A$

Date:

(1015) 808080 0000 011110 811

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0329